123176

CH \$315.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse First Boston (now known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch)		03/23/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawe Neos Dental SA	
Street Address:	Via Strecce	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 268	
City:	Bioggio	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1231769	NEOS
Registration Number:	1464464	IDENTOBRUSH
Registration Number:	1498509	PERIOSTAR
Registration Number:	1730862	PERIOPOLISHER
Registration Number:	1727321	PERIOPLANER
Registration Number:	1700386	HAWE-SUPER-BITE
Registration Number:	2028341	HAWE SUPERCAP
Registration Number:	2080634	HAWE SUPERLOCK
Registration Number:	2028342	HAWE SUPERMAT
Registration Number:	2120848	IDENTOFLEX
Registration Number:	2117337	IDENTOFLEX
Registration Number:	2305621	HAWE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0686

900046859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (414)978-8789 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	(414) 277-5789		
Email:	tm-dept@quarl		
Correspondent Name:	Cheryl M. Smu		
Address Line 1:	411 East Wisco		
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, W	ISCONSIN 53202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 880385.00024			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	ATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cheryl M. Smukowski	
Signature:		/cms/	
Date:		04/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sybron - Hawe Release p1#page1.tif source=Sybron - Hawe Release p2#page1.tif			

source=Sybron - Hawe Release p3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0687

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of March 23, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of June 6, 2002, by and between, Hawe Neos Dental SA (the "Assignor") and Credit Suisse First Boston (now known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2002 at Reel/Frame: 002528/0207.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signatures continued on the next page]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1111507

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0688

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

	CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH
(formerly known as	Credit Suisse First Boston).

as Administrative Agent

By: ______Name: Phillip Ho

Title: Director

Name: Karim Blasetti
Title: Associate

S-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1111507

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1	Serial #: Mark:	73319977 Filing Dt: NEOS	07/20/1981	Reg #: 123	1769 Reg. Dt:	03/22/1983
2	Serial #: Mark:	73640470 Filing Dt: IDENTOBRUSH	01/20/1987	Reg #: 146	4464 Reg. Dt:	11/10/1987
3	Serial #: Mark:	73697427 Filing Dt: PERIOSTAR	11/24/1987	Reg #: 149	8509 Reg. Dt:	08/02/1988
4	Serial #: Mark:	74067654 Filing Dt: PERIOPOLISHER	06/11/1990	Reg #: 173	0862 Reg. Dt:	11/10/1992
5	Serial #: Mark:	74067665 Filing Dt: PERIOPLANER	06/11/1990	Reg #: 172	7321 Reg. Dt:	10/27/1992
6	Serial #: Mark:	74068215 Filing Dt: HAWE-SUPER-BITE	06/07/1990	Reg #: 170	0386 Reg. Dt:	07/14/1992
7	Serial #: Mark:	74700517 Filing Dt: HAWE SUPERCAP	07/13/1995	Reg #: 202	8341 Reg. Dt:	01/07/1997
8	Serial #: Mark:	74700518 Filing Dt: HAWE SUPERLOCK	07/13/1995	Reg #: 208	0634 Reg. Dt:	07/22/1997
9	Serial #: Mark:	74700519 Filing Dt: HAWE SUPERMAT	07/13/1995	Reg #: 202	8342 Reg. Dt:	01/07/1997
10	Serial #: Mark:	75044828 Filing Dt: IDENTOFLEX	01/17/1996	Reg #: 212	0848 Reg. Dt:	12/16/1997
11	Serial #: Mark:	75047025 Filing Dt: IDENTOFLEX	01/17/1996	Reg #: 211	7337 Reg. Dt:	12/02/1997
12	Serial #: Mark:	<u>75512105</u> Filing Dt: HAWE	06/26/1998	Reg #: 230	5621 Reg. Dt:	01/04/2000

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest